
Hartford Wolf Pack: Numerical Roster

  23 Players

# Name Pos.        Ht.  Wt. Born     Hometown

2 Chad Ruhwedel D        5'11" 189 5/7/1990          San Diego, CA

4 Casey Fitzgerald D        6'0" 187 2/25/1997          North Reading, MA

5 Ben Harpur D        6'6" 235 1/12/1995          Hamilton, ON

10 Adam Sýkora F        5'11" 193 9/7/2004          Piestany, SVK

14 Connor Mackey D        6'3" 205 9/12/1996          Tower Lakes, IL

16 Jake Leschyshyn F        5'11" 196 3/10/1999          Raleigh, NC

17 Blade Jenkins F        6'2" 195 8/11/2000          Jackson, MI

18 Bryce McConnell-Barker F        6'2" 191 6/24/2004          London, ON

21 Anton Blidh F        6'1" 196 3/14/1995          Mölnlycke, SWE

23 Victor Mancini D        6'3" 229 5/26/2002          Hancock, MI

24 Bo Groulx F        6'2" 202 2/6/2000          Rousen, FRA

25 Blake Hillman D        6'2" 196 1/26/1996          Elk River, MN

28 Dylan Roobroeck F        6'7" 209 7/27/2004          London, ON

31 Dylan Garand G        6'1" 177 6/7/2002          Victoria, BC

37 Nathan Sucese F        5'8" 171 7/12/1996          Fairport, NY

38 Ryder Korczak F        5'11" 177 9/23/2002          Yorkton, SK 

40 Talyn Boyko G        6'7" 206 10/16/2002          Drumheller, AB

42 Jaroslav Chmelař F        6'5" 226 7/20/2003          Nove Mesto nad Metuji, CZE

44 Matthew Robertson D        6'4" 211 3/9/2001          Edmonton, AB

55 Alex Belzile F        6'0" 198 8/31/1991          St. Eloi, QC

58 Brandon Scanlin D        6'4" 222 6/2/1999          Hamilton, ON

70 Louis Domingue G        6'3" 207 3/6/1992          Mont-Saint-Hilaire, QC

78 Brennan Othmann F        6"0" 192 1/5/2003          Pickering, ON

Goal Streaks Assist Streaks Point Streaks
None Active None Active 2: Nathan Sucese (12/31/24 - 1/5/25, 1 g, 1 a, 2 pts)

  Pronunciation Guide

# Name First Last

2 Chad Ruhwedel Roo-wee-dill

5 Ben Harpur Harper

10 Adam Sýkora sih-core-ah

14 Connor Mackey MACK-ee

16 Jake Leschyshyn la-sih-shin

21 Anton Blidh bleed

24 Bo Groulx Beau grew

28 Dylan Roobroeck row-brick

31 Dylan Garand gah-rand

37 Nathan Sucese sue-cease

38 Ryder Korczak core-zack

42 Jaroslav Chmelař yar-oh-slav huh-mel-ahsh

55 Alex Belzile bell-zeel

58 Brandon Scanlin SCAN-lin

70 Louis Domingue lou-EE dah-ming


